
 

 

 

 
 

      Contact #: 09959305650/09977924729 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. 2023-01 

 
CEBU III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CEBECO III) through its Bids and Awards Committee 

(BAC), hereby invites all interested manufacturers, suppliers, dealers, authorized franchise dealers and Legitimate 
Labor Contractors with Valid Philippine Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) License with specialty on electrical 
works to submit bids for the procurement, design, supply and delivery of materials, equipment and labor for the 
Uprating of Balamban Substation from 10 MVA to 20 MVA Capital Expenditures (CAPEX) Project. 

Bid No. 2023 -01 Procurement, design, supply and delivery of materials, equipment and labor for the 
Uprating of Balamban Substation from 10 MVA to 20 MVA Capital Expenditures 
(CAPEX) Project. 

 

 
Lot 

 
Item Description 

 
Funding Source 

Approved Budget for 

the Contract (ABC) 
Cost of 

Bidding 

Documents 
(Inclusive of VAT) 

 

 
A 

 

Procurement, design, supply and delivery of 

materials, equipment and labor for the 

Uprating of Balamban Substation from  

10 MVA to 20 MVA Capital Expenditures 

(CAPEX) Project. 

 
Reinvestment 

Fund 
Sustainable 

CAPEX 
(RFSC) 

 

 
P 26,300,000.00 

 

 
P25,000.00 

 
The submitted documents of each bidder shall be examined and checked for completeness against a checklist 

to ascertain that they are all present using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the “Government 
Procurement Reform Act”. 

All Bids shall be opened and read in the presence of Bidders or their duly authorized representatives. Bidders 
shall be required to put up a Bid Security in the amount equivalent to 2% of the ABC. The Bid Security shall be in 
the form of cash or manager’s check and submitted together with their Bids. The presence of the bidder during the 
Pre-bid Conference is optional. The prospective bidder must have completed within 5 years from the date of bid 
opening a Single Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) that is similar to the contract to be bid, and whose value, 
adjusted to current prices using the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) consumer price indices, and must be at least 
fifty percent (50%) of the ABC. 

The complete schedule of activities is listed as follows: 

 
Activities Schedule 

Release of Invitation to Bid January 17, 2023, Tuesday 

 

Pre-Bid Conference January 31, 2023, Tuesday, 1:30pm at the Board Room, 

CEBECO  III Headquarters, Luray II, Toledo City 

Site Visit Schedule January 31, 2023, Tuesday, after the Pre-Bid Conference 

Deadline for the Submission of Bidding 

Documents & Opening of Bids 

February 16, 2023, Thursday, 9:30am at the Board 

Room, CEBECO III Headquarters, Luray II, Toledo 

City 

Issuance of Job Order March 7, 2023, Tuesday 

Duration of the Project 180 days from receipt of Notice to Proceed 

 
CEBECO III reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids 

at any time prior to the awarding of contract, thereby without incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 
ENGR. WILLARD C. SAYSON 

BAC Chairperson Noted by: 

 

VIRGILIO C. FORTICH JR. 

General Manager 


